
12S439 
MAR 2013

parts list ¾" thru 1¼"
(20 mm thru 32 mm)

36

1

23

24

42

4

21

22

8

27

2

35

34

33

26
30

31 29 32 14 17 16 13

12

11

10

19

30

37

41

39

320
18

28

40

25   FLA N G E  N U TS (5 /8" -11) N O T S H O W N

38

FLANGED VALVE SHOWN.  WELD IN LINE PARTS LIST IS THE SAME.



13 S439
MAR 2013

parts list ¾" thru 1¼"
(20 mm thru 32 mm)

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PART NO.

Main Piston Kit 1 75-1019
Above kits consist of:

1 Main Piston 1 75-0191
2 Piston Seal 1 75-0353
36 Adapter Gasket 2 75-0489
23 Flange Gasket 2 70-0132

Upper Piston Kit 3/4" - 1-1/4" 1 70-1109
Above kits consist of:

41 Upper Piston 1 75-2515
40 Piston Seal 1 75-0353
39 Upper Spring 1 75-2538
36 Adapter Gasket 2 75-0489

V-Port/Seat Kit 3/4" 1 75-1020
V-Port/Seat Kit 1" 1 75-1021
V-Port/Seat Kit 1-1/4" 1 75-1022

Above kits consist of:
4a 3/4" V-Port/Seat 1 75-0194
4b 1" V-Port/Seat 1 75-0193
4c 1-1/4" V-Port/Seat 1 75-0192
8 Closing Spring 4 75-0287
42 Bottom Cap O-Ring (Flanged Valve) 1 75-0183

Seat Ring O-Ring (Weld-in Valve not shown) 1 75-2433

Gasket Kit 1 75-1023
Above kit consists of:

36 Cover Gasket 1 75-0489
42 Bottom Cap O-Ring (Flanged Valve) 1 75-0183

Seat Ring O-Ring (Weld-in Valve not shown) 1 75-2433
10 Stem O-Ring 1 70-0010
11 Stem Washer 1 70-0026
12 Stem Packing 1 70-0025
13 Packing Nut 1 70-0019
14 Seal Cap O-Ring 2 70-0011
23 Flange Gasket 1 70-0132
32 Solenoid Tube Gasket 1 70-0301
35 Port Plug Gasket & O-Ring 1 75-1071
38 Upper Piston Housing 3/4" - 1-1/4" 1 75-2516
16 Manual Opening Stem 1 75-0164
17 Seal Cap 1 50-0411
19 Gauge Port Plug (1/4" NPT) 1 75-0189
18 Adapter 1 75-2516
20 Adapter Bolts, Socket Cap 4 75-2537
27 Bottom Cap (Flanged Valve) 1 75-0155

Seat Ring (Weld-in Valve not shown) 1
21a Body 3/4", 1" 1
21b Body 1-1/4", 2 Bolt 1
22 Flange (Various) 2

75-2402
Factory 
Factory 
Factory

24 Flange Bolt (5/8" - 11x2.75) 4 70-0339
25 Flange Nut (5/8" - 11) 4 70-0136

Coil Kit (115V) 1/2" Fitting w/leads 1 70-1085
Coil Kit (208/230V) 1/2" Fitting w/leads 1 70-1086
Coil Kit (24V) 1/2" Fitting w/leads 1
Coil Kit (Other Voltages) 1

70-1087
Factory

Above kits consist of:
26a Bare Coil, 115V 50/60 Hz w/leads 1 70-0580
26b Bare Coil, 208/230V 50/60 Hz w/leads 1 70-0581
26c Bare Coil, 24V 50/60 Hz w/leads 1
26d Other Voltage Coils 1

70-0582
Factory

29 Coil Knob 1 70-0579

Solenoid Tube/Plunger Kit 1 70-1059
Above kits consist of:

29 Coil Knob 1 70-0579
30 Plunger 1 70-0295
31 Solenoid Tube 1 70-0298
32 Solenoid Tube Gasket 1 70-0301
33 Tube Screws 4 70-0297
34 Solenoid Control Module 1 70-1052

(Control Module Body, including Plunger Kit, Port 
Plug Gasket and O-Ring (less coil)

https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-1019-piston-kit-for-3/4-1-1/4-ha4a-hs4a
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0353-piston-seal-only-for-3/4-1-1/4-ha4a-hs4a
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0489-bonnet-gasket-for-3/4-1-1-1/4-ha4a-hs4a
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-70-0132-3/4-1-1-1/4-flange-gasket
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/misc.-parts/kit-upper-piston-3/4-1-1/4-hs4d-70-1109
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0353-piston-seal-only-for-3/4-1-1/4-ha4a-hs4a
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0489-bonnet-gasket-for-3/4-1-1-1/4-ha4a-hs4a
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-1020-v-port/seat-kit-for-3/4-ha4a-hs4a
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-1021-v-port/seat-kit-for-1-ha4a-hs4a
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-1022-v-port/seat-kit-for-1-1/4-ha4a-hs4a
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0192-v-port-seat-plug-assembly-for-1-1/4-ha4a
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0287-closing-spring-3/4-1-1/4-for-ha4a
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0183-o-ring-223-bottom-cap-for-1-1/4-ha4a
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-1023-gasket-kit-for-3/4-1-1/4-ha4a-hs4a
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0489-bonnet-gasket-for-3/4-1-1-1/4-ha4a-hs4a
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0183-o-ring-223-bottom-cap-for-1-1/4-ha4a
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-70-0026-packing-washer-for-1/2-valve
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-70-0025-packing-for-1/2-valve
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-70-0019-packing-nut-for-1/2-valve
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-70-0011-o-ring-017-lower-body-for-hs8-valve
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-70-0132-3/4-1-1-1/4-flange-gasket
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-1071-port-o-ring-gasket
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0164-stem-for-3/4-to-1-1/4-ha4a-hs4a
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-50-0411-1/4-seal-cap
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0189-1/4-18-npt-hex-head-pipe-plug
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0155-bottom-cap-for-3/4-1-1/4-ha4a-hs4a
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-70-0339-70-0541-5/8-11-unc-x-2-3/4bolt
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-70-0136-70-0539-5/8-11-nut
https://www.frostpoint.net/valves/solenoid-valves-coils/solenoid-coils-pilot-lights/solenoid-coils/hansen-encapsulated-solenoid-coils/hansen-encapsulated-coil-kitw/1/2fitting115v50/60hz-70-1085
https://www.frostpoint.net/valves/solenoid-valves-coils/solenoid-coils-pilot-lights/solenoid-coils/hansen-encapsulated-solenoid-coils/hansen-encapsulated-coil-kitw/1/2fitting230v/50/60hz-70-1086
https://www.frostpoint.net/valves/solenoid-valves-coils/solenoid-coils-pilot-lights/solenoid-coils/hansen-encapsulated-solenoid-coils/hansen-encapsulated-coil-kit-1/2npt-24vac-70-1087
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/misc.-parts/bare-coil-115v-enc-leaded-less-knob-70-0580
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/misc.-parts/bare-coil-208/230v-enc.-leaded-less-knob-70-0581
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/misc.-parts/bare-coil24vac-enc.leadedless-knob-70-0582
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-70-0579-knob-enc-coil
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-70-1059-hansen-plunger-kit
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-70-0579-knob-enc-coil
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-70-0297-tube-screw
https://www.frostpoint.net/hansen-ms-solenoid-control-module

	1Parts Kit 34-114
	Parts Kit 34-114



